ARKANSAS SENATE

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

Amendment No. 4 to Senate Bill No. 115.

Amend Senate Bill No. 115 as engrossed, S2/6/03:

Page 4, delete lines 19 and 20 and substitute the following: "of Acupuncturists exam or another exam approved by the board."

AND

Page 6, delete line 31

AND

Page 6, delete line 33 and substitute the following:

"effective date of this act; and

(D) Provides verifiable documentation of completion of an advanced specialty program, externship, residency, internship, or board certification in a recognized Oriental medical specialty and have completed in not more than two (2) years, a minimum of one hundred forty-four (144) hours of education that shall not include advanced training in acupuncture; or"

AND

Page 6 delete, line 36 and page 7, delete lines 1 through 8 and substitute the following:

"(B) Provides verifiable documentation of completion of an advanced specialty program, externship, residency, internship, or board certification in a recognized Oriental medical specialty and have completed in not more than two (2) years, a minimum of one hundred forty-four (144) hours of education that shall not include advanced training in acupuncture; and

(C) Applies for licensure within thirty (30) days of the"

AND



1 of 2

Page 9, delete lines 35 and 36, and page 10 delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute the following:

"to the board in acupuncture and Oriental medicine; or

(B) Another exam approved by the board."

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the sec	cond time and
By: Senator J. Jeffress	
MGF/JGR - 021020031303	
JGR330	Secretary